County Designations. The county in which a vehicle is registered will be designated by a number
and letter on license plates for passenger cars, pick-up trucks eight thousand (8,000) pounds and under gross weight,
hearses, ambulances, wreckers, farm vehicles between eight thousand one (8,001) and sixty thousand (60,000)
pounds gross weight for motor vehicles registered under Section 49-402, Idaho Code, noncommercial vehicles up to
sixty thousand (60,000) pounds gross weight, and recreational trailers. The county designators are as follows:

[...]

placed in the first position, followed by a number. (7-1-24)

b. The dealer or manufacturer number will be a maximum of four (4) digits. No dealer or
manufacturer number may be preceded by a zero (0): Dealer number one (1), plate number one (1): 1-01; Dealer
number one thousand one (1001), plate number one hundred (100): 1001-A1. (7-1-24)

c. Dealer restricted vehicle plates will display the abbreviation “DLR’ within the lower left hand box
labeled “Restricted Vehicle”. The dealer validation sticker will be displayed within the box labeled “Dealer

[...]

The name and address of the requesting agency. (7-1-24)

02. Vehicle Description. The description of the vehicle(s) to be registered, including the year, the
make, model, type, vehicle identification (VIN), color and title number, and truck weight if eight thousand one
pounds (8,001 lbs.) or more. (7-1-24)

03. Fictitious Name and Address. The name and address of the registrant to appear on the undercover
plate registration, and title records of the Department. (7-1-24)

04. Authorized Official. The request must be signed by an authorized official of the authorized

[...]

A manufacturer will be responsible for any costs connected with removal of their revoked devices
from lessees’ vehicles and the installation of certified replacement devices. (3-31-22)

b. The manufacturer must obtain and maintain a bond in the amount of thirty-five thousand dollars
($35,000). The bond shall will inure to the benefit of the State of Idaho and shall will be used to reimburse expenses
related to the device services incurred by any lessee who is required to equip a vehicle with a device by the State of
Idaho because a manufacturer's certification is being refused, suspended, or revoked.